

Delaware County Commissioners

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County AdministratorMichael Frommer

Deputy Administrators
Dawn Huston
Seiji Kille

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walraven

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sept. 11, 2019

Contact: Jane Hawes, Director of Communications, 740/833-2109 (office)

DELAWARE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SEEKS APPLICATIONS FOR THE DELAWARE COUNTY CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The Delaware County Board of Commissioners is currently seeking to appoint a Delaware County representative to the Delaware County Convention and Visitors Bureau Board of Trustees to fill an unexpired term. The mission of this board is to promote tourism and attract visitors and conventions to Delaware County. This Board consists of eleven (11) members who each serve a three (3) year term. *The Board of Commissioners is seeking to appoint a Delaware County representative to represent the Board.* The term for this member will commence Nov. 1, 2019, and will expire Dec. 31, 2021.

As a member of the Delaware County Convention and Visitors Bureau, you will assist in the following:

- Establish goals and policies;
- Develop and update long range plans of the Bureau;
- Monitor plans, programs, and committees to implement goals, policies and the long range planning;
- Provide for financial stability for the Bureau;
- Select and evaluate the Executive Director; and
- Evaluates all phases of the Bureau and its performance

Interested individuals can apply by using Delaware County's online application portal. It can be accessed at http://www.co.delaware.oh.us/index.php/employment. For any questions regarding this application procedure, please contact Dana Bushong, Delaware County Human Resources, 740-833-2129 or dbushong@co.delaware.oh.us.

Completed Board Appointment applications must be received through the Applicant Tracking portal no later than 11:59 p.m. on Sept. 24, 2019.

###